
Club Membership Total=30,668 (corresponding total last year: 30,470) 

By State: ACT=951; NSW=11020; VIC=5101; QLD=6375; SA=2436; WA=3846; TAS=810; NT=129 

TOTAL: 72 

Name of Event Code Club Points Mth/Yr 

NSW Butler Pairs 
NSW Teams Of Three 
Victorian Senior Selection Trials 
Women Team Select 
Victorian Mixed Pairs 
Qld Butler Pairs 
Remote Qualifying Events 
Remote Qualifying Events 
WA Teams of Three 
Tas Daytime Open Pairs 
Tas Open/Women Pairs 
Tas Open Teams 
Australia Wide Novice Pairs 
Nationwide Pairs 
Western Seniors Pairs 
VCC Open Teams 
VCC Open Swiss Pairs 
VCC Under 50 MPs Pairs 
VCC Restricted Pairs 
VCC Mixed Pairs 
Arana Congress 
GNOT Barossa Heat 
GNOT BBC Heat 
Busselton Zonta Charity Day 
Bendigo Congress 
GNOT Bowen Heat 
GNOT Brisbane Water Heat 
GNOT CCLL Heat 
GNOT Melville Heat 
Cairns Novice Pairs 
GNOT Camden Haven Heat 
GNOT Malanda Heat 
Finesse Airlie Beach Holiday 
Gold Coast Club Congress 
GNOT Geelong Region 
GNOT Glenelg Heat 
GNOT Goondiwindi Heat 
GNOT Great Lakes Heat 
Grafton Swiss Pairs 
GNOT Ingleburn Heat 
Illawarra Congress 
SABA Winter Teams Congress 
Tasmania Wide Pairs 
GNOT Macarthur Heat 
GNOT Maryborough Heat 
Moonee Valley Super Congress 
Nambucca Valley Swiss Pairs 
Newcastle Congress 
GNOT Newcastle Heat 
Ranjit Gauba Memorial Swiss Pairs 
Noosa June Pairs 
GNOT Sunshine Regional Final 
GNOT Wide Bay Regional Final 
GNOT Lake Macquarie Heat 
GNOT Surfers Paradise Heat 
GNOT South Gippsland Heat 
OZ Bridge Vietnam Holiday 
Sunshine Coast Congress 
Toowoomba Restricted and Novice Teams 
GNOT Tilligerry Heat 
Townsville Teams 
Trumps Easter Festival 
GNOT Tomaree Heat 
Ian McCance Pairs 
Victorian Online Pairs 
WABC Winter Super Congress 
GNOT West Coast Heat 
Wagga Congress 
Wollstonecraft Teams 
Yarra Valley Mini Congress 
BAWA Online Pairs 
Bridge at Beaumont Christmas in July Congress 

2BU 
2T3 
3SS 
3WS 
3XP 
4BU 
4RQ 
4RQ 
6T3 
7DP 
7OP 
7OT 
9EN 
9JP 
9QP 
9VC 
9VP 
9VQ 
9VR 
9VX 
ACC 
B9G 
BBH 
BJZ 
BNC 
BOH 
BWG 
CLG 
CMG 
CSN 
CVA 
EMG 
FE7 
GCC 
GEZ 
GGG 
GIG 
GKG 
GXR 
I1G 
I3C 
IIW 
JJW 
MCG 
MGG 
MLS 
NAR 
NCC 
NCG 
NER 
NOJ 
QDS 
QDY 
S1G 
SFH 
SLG 
SNV 
SUC 
TAR 
TJG 
TNT 
TSE 
TZG 
VSA 
VVC 
WAF 
WCG 
WGC 
WTT 
WVM 
XXO 
ZBX 
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4-501 
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9-933 
9-942 
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4-503 
5-708 
4-528 
6-755 
3-315 
4-584 
2-022 
2-036 
6-758 
4-590 
2-024 
4-678 
2-067 
4-620 
3-360 
5-715 
4-622 
2-081 
2-078 
2-100 
2-105 
5-701 
7-801 
2-126 
4-645 
3-348 
2-170 
2-160 
2-160 
6-785 
4-657 
4-501 
4-501 
2-243 
4-682 
3-465 
3-463 
4-680 
4-688 
2-258 
4-690 
2-259 
2-254 
3-300 
3-301 
6-795 
6-794 
2-267 
2-280 
3-496 
6-751 
5-720 
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CONGRESSES AND OTHER EVENTS JUNE 2024 

MONEY MATTERS 
During June clubs in danger of having an over-
due account by the end of June were all 
emailed reminding them to settle their out-
standing invoices. 
 
This reduced the number of overdue accounts 
from 32 at the start of June to 13 clubs by COB 
on 30th June.  Despite two email reminders, 
regretfully we have been forced to charge a late 
fee to 3 clubs from NSW, 5 from VIC, 3 from 
QLD and 2 from SA. 
 
The amounts owed ranged anywhere from 
$1.27 through to $2456.00, with the overall 
total overdue being $7923.12. 
 
Thank you to all those clubs that settled their 
accounts before the June deadline.  Clubs with 
overdue accounts please pay asap. 
 
On the flip side, we also had 7 clubs in credit 
as at COB on 30th June.  There were 3 from 
NSW, 2 from VIC and 1 each from QLD and 
WA.  The credit amounts ranged from $0.10 
through to $89.08, with the overall total credit 
being $288.16. 
 
When we issued the Q2/24 quarterly invoices, 
5 of these 7 clubs used their credit amounts 
against these invoices.  Leaving just 2 clubs (2-
223 & 3-444) still in credit, as they were not 
issued a quarterly invoice this quarter. 
 
Some clubs don’t seem to understand how a 
credit amount works.  When the Centre issues 
you an invoice for either masterpoints or 
chargeable player movements, the invoiced 
total is for that scope of work.  It will not in-
clude any credit amount your club may have at 
the time the invoice is issued or any other in-
voiced amounts still owing. 
 
If your club does have a credit amount, then 

the correct amount to pay is: 
 

Invoiced Amt. LESS Credit Amt. = Amt. to Pay 

 
Your quarterly Statement will show all issued 
invoices and all payments received.  You can 
easily see if your club has overdue amounts 
owing, or if your club is in credit, and by how 
much. 
 
You can always check online your club’s cur-
rent financial situation as well.  Immediately 
after you logon to the Web Site Management 
Login Page you will see the total amount 
owed or the amount you are in credit.  There 
are links provided for you to be able to see 
what is owed, or your credit amount, and you 
can use the option Show Club Documents to 
view/download any documents that have previ-
ously been emailed to your club which you 
may have misplaced. 
 

ADMINISTRATION FEE 
As mentioned in the last couple of Newsletters, 
the Administration Fee for not including your 
CLUB NUMBER with a payment, or for pay-
ing the Centre when the payment relates to 
another organization will take effect from the 
1st July 2024. 
 
For each instance of this occurring the club 
will be charged a $10 administration fee at the 
end of each quarter to cover the cost of the 
extra work you have caused the Centre to do to 
sort out the issue. 
 

THE McCUTCHEON 
Listed inside this Newsletter is the progressive 
results for the McCutcheon awards at the half-
way mark for 2024. 
 
You can also view the McCutcheon report 
online, which will list the top 20 placings for 
each Master Rank group. 

June 2024, Issue 16.6 Editor: David WESTON 
Website: www.abfmasterpoints.com.au 
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OVERALL MASTER 
 737331 JACOB ELLA 2-006 282.86 
 24732 GUMBY PAULINE 2-006 246.91 
 35238 LAZER WARREN 2-006 243.55 
 332471 MARKEY PHILIP 5-701 242.13 
 196134 DE LIVERA ARJUNA 5-720 236.78 
 63541 EWART NEIL 1-851 221.99 
 3727 BEAUCHAMP DAVID 2-120 214.81 
 158291 KOZAKOS GEORGE 1-851 205.55 
 804517 THOMPSON JAMIE 2-113 191.32 
 330167 NUNN TONY 2-006 187.66 
 
SILVER GRAND & ABOVE MASTER 
 24732 GUMBY PAULINE 2-006 246.91 
 35238 LAZER WARREN 2-006 243.55 
 332471 MARKEY PHILIP 5-701 242.13 
 196134 DE LIVERA ARJUNA 5-720 236.78 
 63541 EWART NEIL 1-851 221.99 
 3727 BEAUCHAMP DAVID 2-120 214.81 
 158291 KOZAKOS GEORGE 1-851 205.55 
 804517 THOMPSON JAMIE 2-113 191.32 
 330167 NUNN TONY 2-006 187.66 
 807435 COUTTS JAMES 2-120 187.33 
 
GRAND MASTER 
 737331 JACOB ELLA 2-006 282.86 
 226963 MCCALLUM KAREN 5-720 181.43 
 720569 BRAKE JESSICA 2-253 178.48 
 874736 SPOONER ANDREW 1-851 178.40 
 599069 DALLEY PAUL 2-006 175.36 
 687693 JOHANNSSON AXEL 5-720 165.26 
 620688 VAN DER VLUGT MAURITS 2-006 159.84 
 534765 NEUMANN DAGMAR 2-006 145.77 
 636134 REW FRASER 2-006 138.83 
 899216 BRAHMA GWYNEIRA 6-788 137.27 
 
GOLD LIFE MASTER 
 993425 ZHAO KIMBERLEY 6-778 114.28 
 864951 GUE DAVID 5-704 107.85 
 972436 LANGDON RACHEL 4-555 106.32 
 724432 SPILSBURY MARCEY 6-795 75.21 
 624209 CONROY JANELLE 4-640 70.57 
 782068 HARTWIG DENISE 4-688 65.15 
 622321 HAHN EDWARD 4-682 63.76 
 223867 GIBBS MARIA 7-801 63.16 
 88341 PEARCE ROBYN 2-152 60.83 
 1001566 COOKE INGRID 5-701 59.77 
 
SILVER LIFE MASTER 
 1071981 GROSVENOR MARDI 7-801 156.00 
 1027980 DWYER DIANNE 6-763 114.15 
 1099868 ANDREW JAKE 2-006 76.39 
 831085 BAPTY PHIL 6-788 76.27 
 827207 TRACEY LYN 4-572 74.11 
 347183 NUNN GREGORY 3-348 73.70 
 376493 CRANSBERG ALAN 6-778 73.38 
 274097 MITCHELL CASSANDRA 2-210 72.55 
 960845 SCHWARCZ SYLVIA 3-318 70.78 
 1063911 CLIFFORD COLIN 2-120 70.69 

BRONZE LIFE MASTER 
 1082051 TOMLIN JOSHUA 5-704 163.87 
 513385 DALLEY ARLENE 5-720 126.71 
 329150 NEWBERY CHRISTINE 4-555 90.64 
 362239 PALFREYMAN SHAYNE 4-620 74.61 
 846066 BIRD MARYANNE 3-301 69.71 
 335533 GROSVENOR JOHN 7-801 59.29 
 247596 GRAY HELEN 5-701 58.67 
 1052586 WHITE ANTHONY 2-006 54.64 
 682063 FILMER RAMSAY CLARE 5-742 53.78 
 367117 TOPFNER GEORGE 4-620 53.72 
 
LIFE MASTER 
 882313 BARTLEY GEORGE 9-995 97.28 
 416835 PALFREYMAN SONYA 4-620 74.61 
 953970 BORTHWICK MARIETA 5-742 70.80 
 1055283 MORGAN GILBERT 9-995 66.34 
 666971 WIVELL FELICITY 7-844 59.44 
 976441 TING DAVID 4-640 56.30 
 643718 GOODCHILD ERIC 4-640 55.31 
 922412 ROBINSON PETER 2-120 53.68 
 942332 GIBBARDS DEBORAH 4-515 51.97 
 928194 DALSTO BARRY 5-742 49.81 
 
SILVER NATIONAL MASTER 
 891401 GEORGESON TONY 5-742 69.39 
 856177 HOGARTH MARDI 7-824 37.68 
 1006886 VAHALA WENCE 6-794 36.11 
 912042 STAMMEL ROBERT 2-237 34.41 
 912034 STAMMEL CLAIRE 2-237 34.41 
 218571 RANSON BOB 7-824 34.23 
 361690 AZAR GIDEON 4-590 32.50 
 141461 HAN PAUL 4-566 31.64 
 838160 FOSTER SALLY 3-442 30.42 
 924261 MOORE PAULINE 5-742 29.97 
 
BRONZE NATIONAL MASTER 
 209414 YOUNG PHILIP 3-348 79.52 
 1049781 WRIGHT SEBASTIAN 9-995 78.93 
 1011480 CATHCART SACHIKO 2-210 70.47 
 1099205 JIA LILLY 4-566 66.08 
 1093487 BREWIS VANESSA 4-528 64.36 
 1055682 FLICKER DAMON 9-995 62.87 
 1123017 TISSERA SIMON 3-480 60.07 
 925985 PERINO LAURI 2-146 59.58 
 1093479 MCGOWAN JENNIFER 4-528 56.02 
 1022326 SIMPSON JAMIE 5-704 54.29 
 
NATIONAL MASTER 
 1138405 MACDONALD KATE 9-995 100.36 
 930301 LUKE-PAREDI JACK 9-995 80.96 
 209406 YOUNG LYNDA 3-348 76.36 
 1121091 CUMMING DAVID 5-742 61.12 
 992755 BERRY TRISH 2-210 44.98 
 881082 STONEHAM ALAN 2-006 41.63 
 1018876 MCCABE EAMONN 6-755 41.46 
 985805 SIMMONDS JOHN 2-210 40.36 
 1008927 ROGERS ROBYN 2-120 39.76 
 1031562 LYONS PETER 4-620 39.35 

BRONZE STATE MASTER 
 1119834 REID JEREMY 7-801 100.14 
 1081756 THERIAULT JOANN 6-795 86.72 
 1042378 ZHANG DAVIS 4-566 69.73 
 961426 SKEATE JASMINE 9-995 67.34 
 1087622 HUDDART MICHAEL 4-657 54.98 
 1112988 MORRISSEY MIKE 2-266 50.05 
 1092197 KEMP STEVEN 6-788 47.38 
 1081446 HENDERSON JOHN 4-560 45.22 
 1115200 LANG RUITIAN 1-851 44.99 
 651648 CHUA ELSIE 6-788 42.59 
 
STATE MASTER 
 674338 HESKETH TINA 5-720 61.97 
 1066307 O'DONNELL HANNAH 3-348 59.37 
 1100068 GU KEVIN 3-480 56.77 
 1152742 CHICK GLEN 2-200 56.02 
 400602 WARD ELIZABETH 4-682 52.07 
 1158015 MORGAN LAUREN 9-995 51.31 
 1139444 MOLLER ERIK 6-788 50.03 
 400610 WARD DAVID 4-682 45.51 
 1120484 DAVEY ANNE 9-995 43.26 
 1107021 CORY PENELOPE 4-510 42.24 
 
BRONZE REGIONAL MASTER 
 1051393 TURNBULL PETER 5-720 19.16 
 913464 FIELD DAPHNE 6-783 18.37 
 950238 MCKAY PETER 5-701 17.01 
 963178 PAPASAVAS ELLY 3-475 15.55 
 914711 CAMERON DON 4-523 14.27 
 1047728 RUTKOWSKI SUSAN 2-120 13.69 
 830305 KILPATRICK IAN 2-145 13.42 
 570850 PEMBER MARGARET 6-758 12.93 
 819573 SMITH KATHIE 6-795 12.92 
 635189 REYNOLDS LIZ 2-266 12.85 
 
REGIONAL MASTER 
 1137638 CURIN PAULINE 4-688 30.11 
 1078836 DAYMAN ANDREA 5-715 29.86 
 176575 SPUT MICHAEL 3-301 28.17 
 1147412 MITTERMAIR SUE 4-505 27.05 
 1094009 FREDHEIM PAUL 7-801 25.92 
 1033581 BASTOW GABRIELLE 6-788 25.71 
 1074059 KUDVA MEERA 2-074 24.27 
 1054899 LOW GEK 7-801 23.65 
 1137621 GIBSON KERRY 4-688 23.59 
 989304 BRITZ ANDRIES 3-480 23.14 
 
SILVER LOCAL MASTER 
 149500 VAN RIEL JAN 3-301 33.49 
 1155644 PIETRASZKIEWIC WIESLAW 2-025 27.53 
 1137891 MCCOULL ERICA 7-801 26.15 
 1082973 MALTHOUSE RONNIE 6-772 24.87 
 1140930 PRESSLEY MELISSA 4-590 23.43 
 1145282 MCCARTHY JOANNE 4-657 22.48 
 1099655 COLLES PATRICIA 7-801 21.26 
 1107372 SHAW SAMANTHA 4-680 19.22 
 876437 ADAMS ALLAN 4-592 19.12 
 1148494 LEAN GRAEME 4-592 18.59 

BRONZE LOCAL MASTER 
 1169041 D'AMBROSIO LUCY 2-025 38.13 
 1162209 CUSACK MARGARET 2-016 30.43 
 721832 HOLST DIANNE 6-761 25.58 
 1113623 EVANS FIONA 4-620 25.00 
 1105140 SAMARASINGHA NALIN 3-480 22.77 
 1105159 SAMARASINGHA HIRANTHI 3-480 22.77 
 1128795 MORIN ANGELIQUE 6-788 20.85 
 1138111 JONES ANNMAREE 3-348 19.23 
 1167431 GLUSHCHENKO OLEG 2-254 17.80 
 1144081 O'MAHONY SUNGHWA 4-510 17.16 
 
LOCAL MASTER 
 1141351 JANSEN STELLA 3-430 21.64 
 1104845 WAN ZHAN 2-098 20.57 
 798797 FORD ROBERT 5-742 17.40 
 1152246 BENNETT MIKE 6-792 16.65 
 177253 MCKAY MURRAY 6-795 15.86 
 1142402 LI HAIJAI 4-566 15.73 
 1170384 CHOWDHURY ZARA 9-995 15.65 
 1150995 GOSS PETER 3-480 15.50 
 935141 DENNIS ANNE 3-311 14.44 
 1120492 GILES ROSEMARY 7-801 14.10 
 
CLUB MASTER 
 1177273 ANTROPOV VLADIMIR 2-200 23.24 
 513105 LYONS SUE 5-701 23.14 
 513091 LYONS MARK 5-701 22.80 
 1165925 MICHAEL SHARON 3-425 22.16 
 1174797 MINOGUE LIAM 1-851 18.16 
 1165348 BEAUMONT STARLETTE 2-023 16.59 
 1010905 LIU ANITA 3-425 16.13 
 1124773 TREBECK PETER 2-120 14.72 
 1183753 HEWITT JOHN 5-742 14.31 
 955663 ELLICE-FLINT EDWARD 6-795 13.95 
 
GRADUATE MASTER 
 1191160 RUAN PAUL 3-480 52.64 
 929468 WATKINS HEATH 9-995 37.64 
 1171550 REN BOB 4-566 19.92 
 1172506 ASHURST MAXWELL 9-995 12.37 
 1168142 SCHWARTZ JOSH 1-851 12.33 
 606375 BECCONSALL CRAIG 1-851 12.03 
 1176315 SCOTT JOANNE 4-592 11.73 
 1183923 MEREDITH TOBY 7-801 11.40 
 1178415 MIKOLIC KIM 4-592 11.08 
 1169696 RICHTSTEIGER BILL 5-701 9.30 
 
NIL MASTER 
 1198548 ZHU MICHAEL 2-006 12.88 
 1193538 ARMENIS THEO 4-620 12.87 
 1187678 BENKO IVAN 2-065 10.94 
 1197101 MCKENZIE BLAIR 5-701 10.77 
 1203479 BRANSON ROBERT 5-743 10.21 
 928641 FLETCHER ROSE 4-657 8.77 
 1193376 VAN DAAL ANGELA 4-620 8.12 
 1196723 SUN MATT 4-555 7.59 
 1189451 CAREY PETER 3-480 7.43 
 1193406 GOSLING KEVIN 4-620 6.07 

McCUTCHEON RESULTS AS AT JUNE 30th 2024 ( P rogressive )  


